
Agenda Item 10 

Southern Area SWAG 2007/8 
 

Second Tranche 

Ref. no. Application Amount 
Requested 

Applicant 
Contribution/ 

Funding 
Raised 

Officer 
Priority 
Rating 

Panel Recommendations 

 
SAC/07-
08/T3/01 

Redlynch Playing Field 
Association 

Replacement security store 
for all equipment/machinery. 

 

 
£4,750 

 
£5,500 

 

Louise 
High 

DEFER – The Panel were supportive of the application, but would like the 
applicant to investigate additional avenues of funding such as R2, before 
resubmitting an application in Tranche 1 of 2008/09. 
 

SAC/07-
08/T3/02 

Winterslow Cricket Club 
Purchase of a new Roller for 

the New Ground 
 

 
£5,000 

 
£4,300 

Louise 
Med/High 

REFUSE – the Panel felt that this was an expensive project given the number of 
people that would benefit from it. The Panel said they would be more 
supportive of a smaller application for a second hand machine. 

SAC/07-
08/T3/03 

Pitton Village Hall 
Addition of a Disabled Toilet. 

 

 
£5,000 

 
£3,500 

 

John 
Med 

GRANT £4,700 

SAC/07-
08/T3/04 

Alderbury Pre School 
Relocation of the new Pre-

School to the site of the 
village primary school. 

 
£5,000 

 
£25,000 

Amber 
High 

DEFER - The Panel were extremely supportive of the project but was 
concerned that its completion depended on securing a number of external 
grants. The Panel therefore agreed to consider this application at the beginning 
of the ‘08/09 financial year when the outcome of funding applications would be 
known. 

SAC/07-
08/T3/05 

Landford Parish Council 
3 new village notice boards 

 

 
£3,300 

 
£1,200 

Reg 
Med - High 

GRANT - £1,800 towards the cost of two new village notice boards 

Total £23,050   Total Recommendations = £6,500 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Southern Area SWAG 2007/8 
 

Second Tranche 

Available Funds  
 
 
SAC SWAG allocation 2007-08      £9,340 
 
Money allocated to Village Hall Grants (May 07)    £3,429 
 
Spending in Tranche 1                                                                                            £4,000 
 
Spending in Tranche 2                                  £1,000 
 
(Unspent money returned +   £166) 
 
Funds remaining in Tranche 3       £1,077 
 

SAC Discretionary Budget allocation 2007-08    £  7,500   
   
No spending to date                     £0.00 
 
Discretionary Funds available                                           £7,500  
 

Spending in Tranche 3 if recommendations approved    £6,500 
 
Total remaining if recommendations approved    £1,577 (discretionary budget) 


	Total Recommendations = £6,500
	 
	Available Funds  
	SAC Discretionary Budget allocation 2007-08    £  7,500   



